Maine law.
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RESOLVES
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820 PAY ROLL OF THE HOUSE,

PAY ROLL of the members and officers of the House of
the Seventy-fifth Iegislature, at the session held at
Augusta, commencing on the fourth day of January, and
closing on the thirty-first day of March, in the year of our
Lord one thousand nine hundred and eleven.

COUNTY OF ANDROSCOGGIN.

|

2., | iE

TOWNSE, NAMES. g | & g it

5 | 23| 8

g |85 | Z%
Auburn ....... D. R. Hastlnos ce 55|$300; $311
J. S. P. H. VVllson 55| 300 311
East Livermore.| Houghton H. Putnam. 80/ 300| 316

Lewiston .. .... Frank A. Morey,

Speaker, 35| 450 457
Harry Stetson......... 55/ 300 311
Cornelius E. Cronin....| 55| 300 311
J. B. Coutwre......... 55| 300 311
Lisbon........ Albert W. Plummer...| 45 300 309
Mechanic Falls .| F. L. Perkins......... 75| 300 315
Poland ........ W. W. McCann....... 45| 800 309
Turner........ J. F. Quimby......... 45| 3007 . 309
‘Webster ...... Tileston E. Woodside. .| 25/ 300 305
3,875



PAY ROLIL OF THE HOUSE.

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK.

g -

g 2

< .| i3

TOWNS, NAMES, g | €2 <5

s |95 =

g |58 %%
Caribou ....... Corydon Powers. ...... 2751$300] %355
Fort Fairfield...| Herbert W. Trafton....| 265| 300 353
Fort Kent .. ... Irenee Cyr............ 300} 300; 360
Houlton ....... Ira G. Hersey......... 225| 300 345
Island Falls....| Delmont Emerson...... 185{ 300| .337
Mapleton .. .... Percy M. Porter....... 260 300, 352
New Sweden. ..| Jacob Hedman........ 285 300 357
Presque Isle....| Roy C. Thompson..... 260; 300, 352
St. Agatha ....| Beloni S. Dufour...... 315 300 363
Smyrna ....... Augustus Benn........ 220| 300 344
Van Buren ....| John B. Pelletier.... .. 310| 300 362
Westfield. .. ... Enoch B. Briggs....... 245 300, 349
Cary Plantation.| Charles C. Wilcox..... 240/ 300; 348
4,577

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND.

Baldwin ... .... George H. Kennard...| 90] 300] 318
Bridgton ...... George W. Newecomb.. 115/ 300] 323
Brunswick .. ... Alvah Snow .......... 401 300 308
Active 1. Snow....... 35/ 300 307
Falmouth...... Arthur S. Noyes...... 55/ 300 311
Freeport ...... Edmund B. Mallett....] 45 300 309
Gorham . ...... Frank I. Whitney .... .| 75 300 315
Gray.......... Vinton K. Frank ...... I 80! 800 316
Harpgwell ... .. William ‘W. Johnson. ..} 85| 300 317
Harrison. ... ... Albert W. Weston....| 130| 300 326
Portland .. .. .. Seth It. Clark......... 65; 300 313
Philip J. Deering. .... 65; 300 313
Thomas J. Ilogan..... 65| 300] 313
Fred S. Jordan....... 65 300 313
James H. Kelleher..... 65| 300 313
Edward W. Muarphy.... 65 300, 313
Asbury ¥F. Waldron. .. 63| 300, 313
South Portland .| Wilbur I*. Dresser....." 70| 300 314
Windham . ..., Roland H. Soule. ... .. P75 3000 315
Yarmouth ..... Howard Davies. ....... 55 3001 311
‘Westhrook ....| John C. Scates........ 751 3000 315
Joseph Ernest LeBel. .. 75 300, 315

!

| 6,011
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COUNTY OF FRANKLIN.

: S 8

TOWNS. NAMES. E o 2 :‘EE

v | 59| 2%

g | 85| 3
Farmington. . ..| Harley Greenwood..... 1008300/ $320
Jay ... Arthur Wilkins....... 90| 300, 318
New Vineyard. .| Edward P. Turner..... 110| 300| 322
Phillips ....... Harry B. Austin...... 120| 300 324
1,284

COUNTY OF HANCOCK.
Bluehill .. ... .. Otis Lattlefield ........ 120( 300 324
Bucksport ... .. Horace E. Snow...... 95] 300 319
Eden. ........ Charles W. Shea...... 130| 300 326
Ellsworth ..... John A. Peters........ 105| 300 321
Mt. Desert. . ... Albert K. McBride....| 145 300 329
Orland ........ Joshua E. Gross....... 100| 300 320
Stonington . Joseph C. Harmon. .. .. 125| 300 325
38 Plantation ..| Frank E. Mace....... 140| 300 328
2,592
COUNTY OF KENNEBEC.

Aungusta ...... Joseph Williamson .. 00| 300, 300
William Skehan....... 00| 300 300
Chelsea ....... William B. Trask..... 10| 300 302
China v.oovvv v Charles E, Dutton..... 25| 300 305
Fayette.. ... ... 1 Joseph B. Berry....... 26] 300 305
Gardiner ...... Fred W. Files ........ 10| 300 302
Hallowell. ... .. Henvy P. Clearwater. . . 5| 300 301
Oakland....... B. J. Libby.......... 30| 300, 306
Vassalboro ....| Charles W. Mower..... 15/ 300 303
Waterville .. . W. R. Pattangall...... 20/ 300 304
Jules Gamache........ 20| 300 304
Winslow....... Charles H. Drummond.| 20; 300 304
Winthrop ..... Everett W. Macomber..; 20| 300} 304

3,940



PAY ROLL OF THE HOUSE,

COUNTY OF KNOX.

%

TOWNS,

Camden........
Rockland . .....
Rockport.. .. ...
Thomaston.. .

Union
Vinalhaven.. ...

........

Boothbay
Damariscotta ...
Waldoboro. . ...
‘Wiscasset

Fryeburg......
Norway
Paris

.........

..........

......

< | .. CE

NAMES. g 88| €5

s | 22| E8

5 | 55| Z%
George T. Hodgman .. .| 105($300/ $321
Oliver Otis........... 95| 300 319
Clarence R. Merrifield..| 95| 300 319
Arthur B, Packard..... 100} 300 320
Ellis C. Copeland. . ... 90| 300{ 318
Elias H. Burkett...... 100{ 300 320
Claes E. Boman. ...... 115| 300 323
2,240

COUNTY OF LINCOLN.
John P, Kelley.....".. 85! 300; 317
William G. Hodgkins ..| 75/ 300 315
Wells A. Deering. . . ... 75) 300] 315
Joseph P. Tucker..... 60} 300] 312
1,259
COUNTY OF OXFORD.

Nathaniel F. Brown....| 80; 300 316
E. Chandler Buzzell....| 115 300 323
Eugene E. Andrews....| 85 300 317
Alton C. Wheeler...... 85| 300 317
H. R. Robinson . ...... 105) 300 321
Stanley Bisbee . ....... 110{ 300} 322
Auagustus G. Morse....| 100{ 300] 320

2,236
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PAY ROLI, OF THE HOUSE,

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT.

H 2,

TOWNS. NAMES. g 12 g <37

g | 2% | 2%

g |85 58
Bangor........ F. H. Strickland...... 751$300{ 8315
William Conners .. .... 75: 300 315
Walter Ross .......... 75| 300 315
Bradford ...... Wilbur T. Kingsbury ..[ 95] 300; 319
Brewer........ Patrick H. Dunn ... ... 80 300 316
Dexter........ John W. Sawyer ...... 65| 300 313
Eddington . .. .. Boyden Bearce........ 85! 300 317
Hampden...... C.F.Cowan.......... 80| 300! 316
Hermon ....... Charles N. Patten ..... 70| 300 314
Lagrange ... ... Lalforest Robinson.....| 100/ 300; 320
Lincoln .......| Ei H, Pinkham....... 120 300 324
Millinocket . .. .| Frederick K. Doyle....| 155 300} 331
Newport ...... Charles To. Smith. .. ... 50| 300] 310
Old Town ..... Eben T. Hartwell...... 90; 300 318
Orono ........ Daniel H. Lambert ....} 85 300 317
Plymouth ..... Moses J. Dow ........ 55| 300 311
Prentiss ... .. Pitt K. Averiil........ 150; 300 330
5,401

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS.
Brownville ....| William H. Monroe....| 115 300 323
Guilford ...... H. W. Davis.......... 90! 300 318
Parkman ...... Z. Gould Manter ...... 100| 300 320
Shirley........ Allen M. Phillips...... 110| 300; 322
1,283
COUNTY OI" SAGADAHOC.

Bath.......... Charvles L. Farnham....[ 40 300 308
Augustus A. Percy.....| 40} 300 308
Phippsburg .. F. S. Bowker......... 50! 300 310
Woolwich ... .. George M. Stinson. ...} 55| 300; 311

1,287



PAY ROLL OF THE HOUSE,

COUNTY OF SOMERSET.

g | 88| &g

TOWNS. NAMES. E | 58 2%

s | 25| 22

g |5E| 8
Bingham ... ... Forrest H. Colby...... 70/$300| $314
Fairfield....... John P. Lawry........ - 25| 300 3805
Hartland .... .. A, W. Miller......... 50, 300; 310
Norridgewock . .| J. D. Ames........... 45| 300; 309
Palmyra. ...... B. F. Miller.......... 50| 300 310
Skowhegan . . Frank Thompson ...... 401 300 308
Solon......... Mark P. Pollard......| 65 300, 313
2,169

COUNTY OF WALDO.
Belfast........ Ralph I. Morse........ 70, 300 314
Burnham . ..... Fred A. McAllister....| 35| 300 307
Isleshoro...... Melvin R, Trim ... .... 80| 300 316
Monroe . ...... Arthur W, Knight..... 65 300] 313
Searsmont .....| Leslie S, Marriner..... 80; 300| 316
1,566
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON.

Calais......... John R. Trimble .. ..., 210} 300 342
Cherryfield.....! William F. Campbell,..| 135 300| 327
Columbia Falls .| Willis H. Allen ....... 150} 3001 330
Danforth ... ... R. H. McCready...... 165 300 333
East Machias. ..| Frederick Bogue ... ... 170] 300, 334
Eastport ...... E. F. Heffron........ 210| 300 342
Jonesboro......| Eugene V. Allen ...... 165 300] 333
Lubec ........ J. P. McCurdy........ 215; 300} 343
Machiasport....| Edgar B, Small ....... 175} 300] 335
Peinbroke.. ..., Cassius G. Porter .. ... 200( 300 340

3,359
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PAY ROLIL OF THE HOUSE.

COUNTY OF YORK.

|

£y

TOWNS, NAMES. g &g <%

=b] g3 o8

28 ) 55 | 31

82| &5 | fE
Biddeford.. .. .. George B. Goodwin...| 808300, $316
Henry Descoteaux .. ... 80} 300 316
Buxton........ Willilam A, Merrill ....| 75| 300 315
Cornish ....... Fred B. Pike ......... 100| 300 320
Kennebunk . . Charles C. Perkins ....| 90! 300 318
Kittery ....... Horace Mitchell ... .. .. 123{ 300 325
Limerick ...... Frank D. Fenderson ...| 100} 300 320
Limington .....| J. H, Anderson ....... 95/ 300 319
North Berwick..| John B. Russell ....... 100| 300 320
Saco.......... Harry A. Weymouth . 80; 300, 316
Sanford . ...... George G. Emery ..... 100} 300| 320
South Berwick. .| Charles M. Sleeper ....| 125| 300 325
Wells......... G. H. Lattlefield....... 100| 300 320
York.......... Josiah Chase.......... 135) 300 327

4,477



PAY ROLI, OF THE HOUSE,

OFFICERS.

Bg

, g | 88| &%

OFFICE. OFFICERS. 84198 pot-

He | B3 g8

g2g | o8 2=

22| B8 |
Clerk ......... C. C. Harvey ......... 2658800 $853
300
Assistant Clerk .| W, W. Kelley ........ 10, 300f 302
300
Messenger . .. .. William McGuire. ... .. 155) 150 183
250
Ass’t Messenger, Frank A. Leonard . .... 45/ 150, 159
150
1st Folder ..... John W. Anderson.....; 80| 150 166
150
2d Folder .. ... Charles R. Gross ...... 50( 150, 160
150
Postmaster .. John L, McCurdy...... 215) 150 193
150
Mail Carrier ...| P. H. Fitzgerald....... 00, 150; 150
150
Door Keeper...| Paul A, Small......... 2707 150] 204
150
Pages......... Charles R. Kingsbhury ..| 50/ 75 85
75
Edwin S. Austin ...... 5 75 76
75
Official Report's.| J. S. Estes . .......... | 265 300] 853
700
A. H. Whitman ... ... 65| 300 313
50

| 5,847

-~
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XN RSO RN RO S o

Crar. 222 CHAPLATNS.
RESIDENCES. NAMES, .
. =}
2| &
A 4
Augusta ... ... Rev. Mr. Dunnack ........... 3 $
Rev. Mr. Kearney ........... 4
Rev. Mr. Coons ............. 3
Rev. Mr. Mosher ............ 3
Rev. Mr. Hope .............. 3
Rev. Mr. Slocombe .......... 2
Rev. Mr, Gibson ........ S 1
Rev. Mr. Boothby............ 2
Rev. Mr. Seliger............. 1
Rev. Fr. LaRiviere .......... 2
Hallowell ...... Rev. Mr. Steele ............. 2
Rev. Mr. Livingston ......... 3
Rev. Mr. Tarner............. 3
Rev, Mr. Herrick............ 3
Rev. Mr.Dana.............. 1
Rev. Mr. Nichols ............ 3
Gardiner ...... Rev. Mr. Clifford............ 3
Rev. Mr. Quimby............ 2
Rev. Mr. Miner ............. 2
Rev. Mr. Evans ............. 2
Bath.......... Rev. Mr. OBrien............ 1
Jonesboro .. ... Rev. Mr. Allen (Representative)| 4
Extra......................
114
Chapter 222.
Resolve on the pay roll of the House.
House pay Resolved, that there be paid out of the treasury of the state
T

o

oll, in favor o the several persons named in the foregoing pay roll the sums

set against their names respectively, amounting to the sum of
fifty-four thousand three hundred and sixty-seven dollars.

Approved March 31, 1911.



